SAS c-liling:  Sen No. Con 1203 2004 5:00 1-Motor Claim Porm  I-Motor W/O (Wilhier OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)  1-Photo Uploaded  Assessmen VSurvey Report	The same same to be a second or the same same same same same same same sam		C110 (2012 C000 C	
SAS SHITTING AND COLORS SAS SHITTING AND COLORS SAS SHITTING COLORS SAS SHITTING AND COLORS SAS SAS SAS SAS SAS SAS SAS SAS SAS S	ATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. Juni 1324001.	Line Sylvin Completed	. Done by
L-malifyysis sun, no tury  L-Mater Will grade of the Years  L-Mater Will grade of the Years  April Reporting Conty  L-Mater Will grade of the Years  April Reporting Only  L-Mater Will grade of the Years  April Reporting Only  P Interfer of William Weep? A Conty  April Reporting Density Than I to Owner William  Feet  P Interfer of William Weep? A Conty  P Interfer of Tell  April Reporting Density Than I to Owner William  Feet  P Interfer of Density Than I to Owner William  Confined by (  Dates.  Confi		1ch describition	Date withing company	
Indicate Claim Verm   Indicate Worm   Indicate Wiley (Wilder Costing Tr. Claim Villey (Wilder Costing Tr. Claim Villey)   Indicate Costing Tr. Claim Villey (Wilder Costing Tr. Claim Villey)   Indicate Costing Tr. Claim Villey (Wilder Costing Tr. Claim Villey)   Indicate Costing Tr. Claim Villey (Wilder Costing Tr. Claim Villey)   Indicate Costing Tr. Claim Villey (Wilder Costing Tr. Claim Villey)   Indicate Costing Tr. Claim Villey (Wilder Costing Tr. Claim Villey)   Indicate Costing Tr. Claim Villey (Wilder Costing Tr. Claim Villey)   Indicate Costing Tr. Claim Villey (Wilder Costing Tr. Claim Villey)   Indicate Costing Tr. Costing Villey (Wilder Costing Villey)   Indicate Costing Villey (Wilder Costing Villey)   Indicate Villey (Wilder Costing Villey)   Indicate Villey (Willey)	18 01 NO: NBH 11 CNO 339714		1	18
LMoter Wide (winter costing Treatment)   LP Interest	Veh No. GW 8893H :			
P   Haster	D.O.A. 1263 202 5:00	The same of the sa		
P	ON 170 ( Bandara) Chalu	The same of the sa	Thra, TP (brs)	11 11 1 101
P	(31) . The Kelphing Only	1-Plioto Uploaded		1
P		AssessmenVSurvey Repor	rt d	
Printipulity:   Veh Not   S	TP Insurer:			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
P Pinistpolity   Veh Not   Tol: Owner / Driver ( ) Period;   Dates, Tinter   ) Confirmed by (   Dates, Tinter   ) Insure/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note-list Slauts (WO): Ni 0-20%; Pt 21-79%, Pt 80-100W]  Wear of Registration ( ) Wearrenty YES ( ) / Ni 0 ( ) Bacess (S ) Londing: \$1,000 ( ) / \$2,000 ( )   Bacess (S ) Londing: \$1,000 ( ) / \$2,000 ( )   ( ) Walle in Generomer 1 Oustomer's Information with y Confidential & Strictly No rate of repolator,	referred Wicen I INC Applied Wicely / QW: (	1		Paxi
Owner/Driver (		52067 NO		
Period   P				. ).
Dates   Confirmed by (   W)   Note-Est Status (WO)   N. 0-20%; P. 21v79%, P. 80-100M)			*	<b>\</b>
Veur of Registrations (		. Dater,	D. DY 7094 P. 8	0-100%]
Veur of Registrations (	Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [	Note-Est Sinus (WO): N:	0-20%; P! 210/376	
Department   Continue   State   No   No   No   No   No   No   No   N	Your of Registration: ( )	Warrantyl YES ( )/ NO	(	THE STREET WATER TO SEE THE STREET WATER TO SEE THE SECOND
Walle in Curromar : Outcomer's Information stickly Confidential & Stickly No Refor of repotents () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Ynsurer Oncontry.   Drive in ( ) Toward in ( ) : Invoice YPS ( ) / NO ( ) : Towing Coi ( )   Towing Coi ( )   Toward in ( ) : Invoice YPS ( ) / NO ( ) : Towing Coi ( )   Toward in ( ) : Invoice YPS ( ) / NO ( ) : Toward Coi ( )   Towa	77 771	000 ( )/\$2,000 ( )	STEEL STORY OF THE STORY	THE PARTY OF THE P
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-in ( )   Invoices VES ( ) / NO ( )   Towells Col ( )		CARACTAN CONTRACTOR OF THE CON	* Sidely NO to for of repol	or,
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-in ( )   Invoices VES ( ) / NO ( )   Towells Col ( )	( ) Walle-in Customar 1 Customers into	ormation atticity Conidendal	W 001000 11 11 11 12 13	
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-in ( )   Invoices viscos    1) Apply for Transport Allowanos ( ) / Courtesy Cr ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repuir Traspection ( )  3) Uploed Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost > \$3000] ( )  Injury / Driver/Owner:	A Proful Years Case ; to commit this un	CF OTCONSTOR	) Towing Col ( ' t	Hard to William To Wall
2) QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  3) QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  4) QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  4) QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  4) QC Checked by (Engr-In-Chur	Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice	agi Ara ( · ) that	TARKEN YAN WATER THE	以1000年1000年100日 · · ·
2) QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  3) QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  4) QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  4) QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  4) QC Checked by (Engr-In-Chur			HINTEN HILVERS TO STATE STATE OF THE	JALI
2) QC Cheeked by (Engr-In-Churge):  QC Cheeked by (Engr-In-Churge)	(Suniversity for Transport Allowanos ()/	Courtesy Car ( )		-
3) Uploud Resurvey Photo [Repuir Costs \$3000]  Injury 1  Delian Commence of the Costs \$3000]  All Academit pooring (\$30)  Specification of the Costs	al OC Check / Post Rounir Inspection	The state of the s	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Injury 1  Deliver/Owner:  Oriver/Owner:  Ontact No:  O	3) Unload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>	33000]	11 1	
Driver/Owner:  Driver				COLOR DE 1851/15
Deriver/Owner:    Contract No:   Con	Injury i		A SOUND TO SERVICE A SOUND TO SERVICE SO	H A KANTILLE HIDE LEVEL TO THE
Deriver/Owner:    Contract No:   Con	2012年1月11日 11日 11日 11日 11日 11日 11日 11日 11日 11	AROMANIAM MANAGEMENT		
Deriver/Owner:  Ordered Portion:  Of Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  Of Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  Office of the checked by (Engr-In-Churge):  Office office office of the checked of				
Deriver/Owner:    Contract No:   Con			4	
Driver/Owner;  Driver			·	WELL STREET, STEELS
Difference doted  Will (Signal Confidence doted)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			SAN SAGAWANG A WENT
Driver/Owner:  Driver	141,	LAIL ALL		THE CHO
Orthog (No:  Dernaged Portion:  Of the layer Control of the contro		不包括 以及你们们你们们的相当2000	Delimita	\$150
Dentact No:  Office Religions of the Religion	THE THOUGHT WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	1	WALLE CO CO	330
Ontaged Portion:  Ontaged Port	Driver/Owner:			The state of the s
On:  On:  On:  On:  Not Courtery Confidence of the process of the	Cordinat No:	6) 773	TO TO TO THE BUTY Y	1, 3160
One of the ched by (Engr-In-Churge):  One of the ched by (Engr-In-Churge):  Not the ched the che	Darnified Portion:	(4) NI	OC YROLINGWH OCH	31
Ca Checked by (Engr-In-Cherge):  North College By (Engr-In-Cherge)	THE RESIDENCE IN SECURITY CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	O.I	William VIII VIII VIII	\$10
Million Committee State	OC Checked by (Engr-In-Cherge):		IC. HAMAIT CORNOR	
And the Company of th	CO CHOCKET CONTRACTOR	THE THE STATE OF T	OIDY / Colhol Theois Caurolisto	11
Involve duted  Involve duted	2. 14 14 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	3,42003	1121 Idea Mobile Pt	Chartes (monthly)
	Sul 11	huk	olor doled Pr	Chartis
The second secon		9	0104 00110	
			ā r	
	**	5 8		
	•			



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 15/03/2021 18:43 (SGT) Date of Accident 12/03/2021 15:00 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident CTE, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS CITY BEFORE BRADDELL ROAD EXIT Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number GW8893H

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes Name Of Registered Owner MR. PLUMBER SINGAPORE PTE LTD Company Reg No 2XXXXX820R Email Address enghowoh@everyworks.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-86121590 Alternative Phone No +65-83746086

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Hiace Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Reporting only your vehicle? Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Lonpac Type of Coverage ThirdPartyFireTheft Fleet Policy Policy Number Z/20/VC00/109002 Cover Note Number

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver **GUNASEKARAN MANIVEL** Passport No/FIN GXXXX702R Date Of Birth 20/06/1990 Occupation Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass	08/09/2014
Driving experience	6 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-83746086
Alt, Phone Number	·
Email Address	enghowoh@everyworks.com
Address	52 TEMPLE STREET
Address complement	-
Postcode	058597
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
	**
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Chain Collision
Weather Conditions	Raining
Road Surface	Wet
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the cooldent?	Ne
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident	No
	3
Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other material or property damaged?	- V
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	Yes
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	2
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
PASSENGER 1	
Name	COLLEGUE
Gender	COLLEQUE
Gender	Male
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	•
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE RFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
TELAGE IN EN TO ORETOTT EAR	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SG5306Z
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	÷
Vehicle Colour	•
Vehicle Category	Bus
Name of Driver Contact Number	-

Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SLX3707G
Vehicle Manufacturer	¥
Vehicle Model	ry "
Vehicle Variant	=
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	¥1
Address	21
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	<u></u>
Nature Of Damage	<u>-</u> -
Details of property damaged in accident	<u> -</u>
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Sketch Plan For Cte (UN) Refere Braddell exit

Wen B: SLX37079

Ven C: 3953067

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
On the stated date and time I vehicle A was
travelling straight on the stated venue. Suddenly relicue
C jam brake and I also brake, the floward was wet and
slipping and my venice collided onto relicue a rear portion.
I alighted and realised that vehicle ( had collided into
regimen fright venice ( had collided into
another vehicle, vehicle B. H was a 3 car chain collision
and I was the last vehicle. I also realised that rehicle C
had collided onto vehicle B first before I collided unto
vehicle c.

### Declaration

 ${\it I\!W}{\it e}$  declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Date of Accident	: 12 3 21 Accident Time: 1500 UR. (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: CTE (CITY) Betwe Bradell Gxit.
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	:Gw 8893H Make/Model: Toyota Have
Insurace Company	: Lon Pac . Policy No: 2/20/109002
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Mr Plumber Siograpore Pte Ltd (2017 (4620R)
Owner or Company Contact No.	:Owner's Hp 86121590 Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: Gunase Karan Manivel G2083702 R
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 20 6 1990 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 8 9 2014
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee Others. Sub - Contra
DRIVER'S Address	:52 temple of s(058597)
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 83746086 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: enghow of every works . com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including D	river): 02
Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle wa Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	ar camera: YES \ NO s being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
Other I	Party Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: \$4 5306;	Vehicle. No: SLx 3707 G
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact:

\* NEW - Passenger's name & gender:



Mr Plumber Singapore Pte Ltd

1090 Lower Delta Road #03-07 Singapore 169201 Tel: 6653 6258

> UEN: 201719820R Enquiry@mrplumber.sg

### Letter of Authorisation

Date: 1st Jan 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to certify that Name: Gunasekaran Manivel, ID: G2083702R is authorised to drive the vehicle GW8893H under company business from 01/01/2021 to 31/12/2021.

\*Relationship between Insured and Driver's company: Sub-contractor

Name: Leong Wei Chong

Position: Director

Company: Mr Plumber Singapore Pte Ltd

# LONPAC INSURANCE BHD (S98FC5635C)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)
Singapore Office: 300, Beach Road #17-04/07, The Concourse, Singapore 199555.
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Fax: (65) 6296 3767 Website: www.lonpac.com.sg
GST Reg No.: F0-0005635-C

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA). THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.

: Z/20/vc00/109002

Type of Cover

: THIRD PARTY FIRE

AND THEFT

Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

TOYOTA HIACE DIESEL

- GW 8893H

2. Name of Policy Holder

MR. PLUMBER SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act.

27/12/2020

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

26/12/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive.

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER. (B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/THEIR PERMISSION.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use

USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (OTHER THAN FOR HIRE OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER: - USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR FOR RACING, PACEMAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL OR SPEED TESTING. USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT THE TOWING OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

Excess

: NOT APPLICABLE

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/We hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

H.P. Owner

: HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE

LTD

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID

: eslinyeo / mhchan

Date Issued

: 26-10-2020

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	Company
Vehicle Details	820R
Vehicle No.:	GW8893H
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	31 Mar 2021
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	HIACE DIESEL
Primary Colour:	Green
Manufacturing Year:	2003
Engine No.:	5L5385534
Chassis No.:	LH1621010049
Maximum Power Output:	-
Open Market Value:	\$21,936.00
Original Registration Date:	03 Dec 2003
First Registration Date:	03 Dec 2003
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,097.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	-
PARF Rebate Amount: ntended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	30 Nov 2023
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
OE Period(Years):	5
QP Paid:	\$14,367.00
OE Rebate Amount:	\$7,662.00
otal Rebate Amount: ⁄lessage	\$7,662.00

subject to the statutory lifespan (if applicable) of the vehicle. The information contained herein is correct as at 15 Mar 2021